

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 488-2023 Version: 1 Name:

5/22/2023

Type: **Emergency Ordinance** Status: Passed File created: In control: City Council 4/14/2023 On agenda: Final action:

Enactment date: 5/22/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 5/25/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making the public improvement of

> constructing improvements to the North Coast Harbor identified under the Capital Improvement Plan; and authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into one or more public improvement contracts for the making of the improvement; and authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into various written standard purchase and requirement contracts needed for the purchase of lighting, signage, landscaping, and other outdoor furnishings and amenities, including labor and installation, to

5/22/2023

implement the Capital Improvement Plan, for the Department of Port Control.

Kerry McCormack, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request Sponsors:

Indexes: NORTH COAST HARBOR, PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT

CONTRACTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 488-2023-PIK North Coast Harbor Capital Improvement Plan, 2. 488-2023 Executive Summary -

North Coast Harbor, 3. 488-2023 Final Version - City Record 6/2/2023 Page 71

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/22/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
4/17/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	